

sg

74.rev146-13.docx

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**Criminal Revision Application No.146 of 2013**

Rupesh Omprakash Tiwari And Ors ... Applicants

versus

The State of Maharashtra ... Respondent

----

Mr Sujay Shingade, for the applicants.

Mr MS Sonavane, APP, for the respondent/ State.

PSI Deepak Hol, Pairavi Officer, Dr DB Marg Police Station, is present.

----

**Coram: R.N. Laddha, J.**

**Date: 4 March 2026.**

**P.C.:**

1. Mr Sujay Shingade, the learned Counsel, appears on behalf of the applicants and seeks time to obtain instructions.

2. Stand over to **23 April 2026**. The office to ensure that the record and proceedings are received on or before the next date.

**(R.N. Laddha, J.)**