

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.146 OF 2013

Digitally
signed by
HUSENBASHA
RAHAMAN
NADAF
Date:
2026.05.05
19:08:32
+0530

Rupesh Omprakash Tiwari And Ors ... Applicants
Versus
The State of Maharashtra ... Respondent

Mr. Atharv P. Shinde i/b. Anjali Patil for the Applicants.
Mr. Tanveer G. Khan, APP for the Respondent / State.
PSI Deepak Hol, Pairavi Officer, Dr. .D.B Marg Police Station, is
present.

CORAM : M.M. SATHAYE, J.

DATE : 5th MAY, 2026

P.C. :

1. Learned Advocate for the Applicant seeks adjournment on the ground that arguing counsel is not available.
2. It appears from office note that record and proceedings (R&P) is not yet received.
3. Stand over to 22.06.2026, awaiting R&P

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)